OP \$160.00 D527

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Fred T. Blanton	09/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colonnade Lights International, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3011 E. Richey Rd Bldg. C	
City:	Humble	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77338-3357	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D527863
Patent Number:	D521367
Patent Number:	D440005
Patent Number:	6109765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)821-8855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-526-7979

Email: fred@fredblanton.com

Correspondent Name: Fred T. Blanton

Address Line 1: 3011 E. Richey Rd.

Address Line 4: Humble, TEXAS 77338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred T. Blanton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conveyance of Patent OwnershipThe following US registered Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0119

500349289

Conveyance of Patent Ownership

The following US registered Patents are conveyed to Colonnade Lights International, Incporprated, 3011 E. Richey Rd. Bldg. C; Humble, TX 77338-3357:

#s

D527,683

D521,367

D478,723

D440,005

6,109,765

Said ownership is transferred this 5th day of September, 2007

By:

Fred T. Blanton

Fred T. Blanton

FTB/

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 09/07/2007